505001610 07/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5048358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON G. WALSH	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOVANTAGE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	951 MARINERS ISLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 300	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15404147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103220-0076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATHAN S. SMITH, REG. # 53,615		
SIGNATURE: /Nathan S. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=103220-0044_Provisional_Signed_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif source=103220-0044_Provisional_Signed_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505001610 REEL: 046337 FRAME: 0893

Attorney Docket No.: 091556-0044/8008

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Brandon G. Walsh, (the "Assignor"), residing in Syracuse, Utah. I, the Assignor, have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>CRIMPER DEVICE</u>, (the "Application"), filed on August 7, 2015 as U.S. Application No. 62/202,710.

CardioVantage Medical, Inc., 951 Mariners Island Boulevard, Suite 300, San Mateo, CA 94404 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date: 114 2016

Brandon G. Walsh

WITNE	ESSES TO SIGNATURE BY BRAN	DON G. WALSH
1.	Un 3	1-14-2016
	Signature Cheng Jang	Date
	73 Print Name,	u.
	Street Address	1 94404
	City, State & Zip Co	de
2.		6111412016
	Jisan Cab	Date
	Print Name 931 Ponderosa Ave, #8	 94
	Street Address	
	Sunnyvale, CA 9408 City, State & Zip Co	
<u>OR</u>		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On	before me, _	,
personally app	peared Brandon G. Walsh , who pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be	the person whose name is subscr	ibed to the within instrument and
acknowledged	to me that he executed the same i	n his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on th	ne instrument the person, or the en	tity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the i	nstrument.	
L certify	vunder PENALTY OF PERJURY u	nder the laws of the State of
_	oing paragraph is true and correct.	
	5 1	
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	
 Signat	ure	(Seal)

Page 2

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing. DM_US 64843965-1.091556.0044